TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TVH Parts Co.		06/19/2012	CORPORATION: KANSAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TVH Group NV
Street Address:	Brabanstraat 15
City:	Waregem
State/Country:	BELGIUM
Postal Code:	8790
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: BELGIUM

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 16

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1552228	TOTALSOURCE
Registration Number:	1742895	TRAFFIC-MANAGER
Registration Number:	2148247	THOROUGHBRED
Registration Number:	2184890	SAFE-T-ALERT
Registration Number:	2266135	SY
Registration Number:	2383674	ULTRA
Registration Number:	2279221	METEORLITE
Registration Number:	2401716	ILLUMINATOR
Registration Number:	2283172	SAFE-T CONNECT
Registration Number:	2546180	SYE
Registration Number:	2546179	SYX
Registration Number:	2570786	SP
Registration Number:	3056833	MAG-KADDY
Registration Number:	2927529	MAG-MIRR
		TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK " **REEL: 004810 FRAME: 0159**

Registration Number:	2927538	MAG-KLIP
Registration Number:	3070521	TOTALSOURCE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9136479057

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 913-647-9050

Email: tmdocketing.elbein@hoveywilliams.com

Correspondent Name: Michael Elbein - HOVEY WILLIAMS LLP

Address Line 1: 10801 Mastin Blvd., Suite 1000
Address Line 4: Overland Park, KANSAS 66210

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2573.000

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael Elbein
Signature:	/melbein/
Date:	06/28/2012

Total Attachments: 2

source=Executed Assignment to TVH Group NV#page1.tif source=Executed Assignment to TVH Group NV#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004810 FRAME: 0160

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, TVH Parts Co., a corporation with a principal location at 16355 South Lone Elm Road, Olathe, KS 66062, and a mailing address of PO Box 1245, Olathe, Kansas 66051 has adopted, and used the trademarks noted below, and

WHEREAS, TVH Parts Co. has registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office the following trademarks:

Mark	Registration No.	Date of Registration
TOTAL SOURCE	1552228	August 15, 1989
TRAFFIC-MANAGER	1742895	December 29, 1992
THOROUGHBRED	2148247	March 31, 1998
SAFE-T-ALERT	2184890	August 25, 1998
SY	2266135	August 3, 1999
ULTRA	2383674	November 24, 1997
METEORLITE and Design	2279221	September 21, 1999
ILLUMINATOR	2401716	November 7, 2000
SAFE-T-CONNECT	2283172	October 5, 1999
SYE	2546180	March 12, 2002
SYX	2546179	March 12, 2002
SP	2570786	May 21, 2002
MAG-KADDY	3056833	February 7, 2006
MAG-MIRR	2927529	February 22, 2005
MAG-KLIP	2927538	February 22, 2005
TOTALSOURCE	3070521	March 21, 2006

and WHEREAS, TVH Group NV a Belgian corporation, having a principal place of business at Brabanstraat 15, Waregem 8790 Belgium, has a desire to acquire the above-referenced

trademarks, including all right, title and interest to the marks, registrations, goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks and right to enforce any claims thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, TVH Parts Co., hereby assigns to TVH Fgroup NV, all right, title and interest in and to the above-noted trademarks and trademark registrations therefore, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademarks, including claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said marks, with the right to sue and collect therefor.

Executed this /9 day of June, 2012.

TVH Parts Co.

By: Fine Clarks
(Signature)

Printed Name: FRANK C CARTOR

Title: VICE PRESIDENT